

C.R.(NDPS) No.47/25
(CIS R No. 47/25)

Order No.07

Dated- 27.06.2025.

All(3) three accused persons namely Amjad Khan, Amar Routh and Rahim Shekh are not physically produced from correctional Home but custody warrant sent to this court and all(3) three are produced by VC mode.

One lawyer hazira is filed on behalf of all(3) custody accused persons.

Ld PP-in-charge is present.

P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 11.07.2025 for production and I.O's report.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Judge Special Court (NDPS),
2nd Court, Siliguri. I/c

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
2nd Court, Siliguri.I/c