

JO CODE WB00164
C.R. (NDPS) No. 47/25 (CIS No- 47/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000048-2025

Order no.15

Dated- 27.10.2025

The record is put up on the basis of put up petition, filed for the (3) accused persons and being allowed.

Bail petition along with v/nama are filed for the accused persons and moved.

Ld. Defence lawyer submits that since charge sheet has been submitted after statutory period, the accused persons are entitled to statutory bail.

Charge sheet has already been submitted.

Ld. PP in charge contends that since charge has already been submitted the accused persons cannot be granted bail by this Trial Court.

Considered. Charge sheet has been submitted.

Accordingly bail petition is **rejected**.

To date.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
Under NDPS Act, Siliguri