

C.R.(NDPS) 47/25 (CIS R No. 47/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000048-2025

Order no.19

Dated- 09.03.2026

(02) accused persons are produced from J/C.

Lawyer hazira is filed for the accused Rahim Sheikh. Accused Md. Amjad Khan is present today and files hazira. Lawyer hazira is filed for the accused Amar Routh.

One petition for extension of interim bail is filed for accused Md. Amjad Khan.

In view of the letter dtd. 06.03.2026 of the local Bar Association not to pass any adverse order, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **23.04.2026** for appearance, physical production & copy supply. Interim bail of Md. Amjad Khan is extended till next date.

D/C

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c